
 
Board of Directors 
November 09, 2016 – October 31, 2017  

  

BOD (Officer Term) (Board Term) Company Name  Address  Phone Email 

CA Marengo  (2017 x 2) Marengo Morton Arch 7724 Girard Avenue, 2nd Floor 858-459-3769 cmarengo@me.com 

Michael Dorvillier  (2017 x 2) Symbio Financial 7777 Fay Ave Suite, 315 858-551-8701 michael@symbiofinancial.com 

Brett Murphy (VPx1)  (2017 x 1) La Jolla Sports Club 7825 Fay Ave, Suite 160 858-500-2594 brett.murphy@lajollasportsclub.com 

Jerit George  (2017 x 1) San Diego Fly Rides 1237 Prospect St, Suite X 619-602-2607 ike@sandiegoflyrides.com 

Rani Chatha  (2017 x 1) Eddie V’s 1270 Prospect Street 858-459-5500 ranitrina@hotmail.com 

Krista Baroudi (Sec x 1) (2018 x 3) The World Around You 7660 Fay Avenue, #822 858-459-2621 kkaylj@san.rr.com 

James Niebling (Pres x1) (2018 x 3) Esteban Interiors 7605 Girard Avenue 858-729-0045 James@estebaninteriors.com 

Tiffany Torgan Philips (2018 x 2) Harcourts Prestige Properties 7938 Ivanhoe Avenue, Suite A 858-504-8433 tiffany.torgan@harcourtsusa.com 

Carla A. Parra  (2018 x 1) La Jolla’s Little Vitamin Shop 1115 Wall Street  858-291-8889 carla@healthylajolla.com 

Laurnie Durisoe  (2018 x 1) Pantai Inn 1003 Coast Boulevard 619-861-1417 Laurnie@Durisoe.com 

Jamie Dickerson (Tres x1) (2018 x 1) J. Dixx Photography 7480 La Jolla Boulevard 619-985-2383 jamie@jdixxphotography.com 

Vacant  (2018 x 1) 18/8 Fine Men’s Salon 7407 La Jolla Boulevard 978-387-6498 orenberg@eighteeneight.com 

Xochitl Cerda  (2018 x 1) The Lot 7611 Fay Avenue  858-900-4004 xochitl@thelotent.com 

Alisha Hawrylyszyn Frank (2018 x 1) Fiercely Optimistic 1110 Torrey Pines Road 347-268-0946 Alisha@fiercelyoptimistic.com 

Andrew White  (2018 x 1) Ascot Shop 7750 Girard Avenue 858-454-4222 andy@ascotshop.com  

 



 
(Note: 15th Seat Not Filled due to drop outs of multiple candidates prior to swearing in) 


